
General $893,627
Capital Outlay $884,568
Special Education $267,049

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.585
Owner Occupied $3.547
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.341
Special Education $0.761

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.744

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$329,499
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$439,499Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $525,414,197
Owner Occupied $70,462,113
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $78,737,391

Total $674,613,701

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.6
25.0%

16.9

$52,556Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 119.946
9-12 51.008

125.379
54.239

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 178.661 187.854

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 188

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 14.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 22.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.2%

12

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 652

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 180

Educational Funds $15,738

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 181.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

6

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

27

2024-2025 Profile of Selby Area 62-5

Home County: Walworth

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 7.707 8.236

108 E Dakota St, Selby, SD 57472-0324

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,864

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,325,683
PK Instruction $23,474
Adult Instruction $0

$288,212
$10,481

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $21,192
Co-Curricular $104,431

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,765,301
County $21,830

State $491,796
Federal $115,046
Total $2,393,973

$499,766
$0
$0

$87,163

$414,863
$0
$0

$54,274

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$586,928 $469,137

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,649

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$54,215
$240,481

$239,183
$0

$26,600
$0

$124,427
$52,913

$0
$0

$220,984
$2,815

$67,026
$39,969

$1,187
$99,739

$0
$0

$1,400

$89,534

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$122,454 $6,050 $0
$0 $20,959 $0

$352,679 $34,322 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,029,083

$17,106
$0

$36,126
$164,927
$100,522

$0
$96,434

$133,340
$64,453

$0
$0
$0

$58,208

$308,889
$6,369

$0
$4,119

$45,355
$18,659

$0
$40,281
$29,149
$24,387

$0
$0
$0

$7,418

$244,222
$10,481

$0
$78,441
$66,572

$1,555
$0

$127,406
$11,929

$107,303
$0
$0
$0

$30,176

$65,128
$0
$0

$18,093
$458
$827

$0
$36,113
$54,379
$73,797

$0
$0
$0

$11,044

$58,255
$0
$0

$11,061
$0

$6,050
$20,959

$2,209
$124,427

$46,049
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,500
$0
$0
$0

$3,139
$892

$0
$84,557
$11,572

$134
$0
$0

$242,176
$400

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Selby Area 62-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$148,796 $163,473

$2,483,793 $578,603 $506,614Total Expenditures

$1,700,198 $484,628 $678,087 $259,839 $269,010 $344,370


