



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Selby Area 62-5

108 E Dakota St, Selby, SD 57472-0324

Home County: Walworth

Area in Square Miles: 652

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	188
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	180
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	181.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	27
% Special Needs Students*	14.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	22.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.1
Number of Graduates	12

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$52,556
Avg Years of Experience	14.6
% with Advanced Degrees	25.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	16.9
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	6

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$69,864

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	7.707	8.236
KG-8	119.946	125.379
9-12	51.008	54.239
Total	178.661	187.854

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$329,499
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$439,499

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$893,627
Capital Outlay	\$884,568
Special Education	\$267,049
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,738

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$525,414,197
Owner Occupied	\$70,462,113
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$78,737,391
Total	\$674,613,701

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.585
Owner Occupied	\$3.547
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.341
Special Education	\$0.761
Capital Outlay	\$0.744
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Selby Area 62-5

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,765,301	\$499,766	\$414,863
County	\$21,830	\$0	\$0
State	\$491,796	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$115,046	\$87,163	\$54,274
Total	\$2,393,973	\$586,928	\$469,137

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$148,796	\$163,473
Other Enterprise	\$1,400	\$3,649

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,325,683	\$89,534	\$288,212
PK Instruction	\$23,474	\$0	\$10,481
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$54,215	\$26,600	\$67,026
Administration Services	\$240,481	\$0	\$39,969
Fiscal Services	\$122,454	\$6,050	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$20,959	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$352,679	\$34,322	\$0
Transportation Services	\$239,183	\$124,427	\$1,187
Other Support Services	\$0	\$52,913	\$99,739
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$21,192	\$220,984	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$104,431	\$2,815	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,483,793	\$578,603	\$506,614

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,029,083	\$308,889	\$244,222	\$65,128	\$58,255	\$1,500
PK Instruction	\$17,106	\$6,369	\$10,481	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$36,126	\$4,119	\$78,441	\$18,093	\$11,061	\$0
Administration Services	\$164,927	\$45,355	\$66,572	\$458	\$0	\$3,139
Fiscal Services	\$100,522	\$18,659	\$1,555	\$827	\$6,050	\$892
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$20,959	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$96,434	\$40,281	\$127,406	\$36,113	\$2,209	\$84,557
Transportation Services	\$133,340	\$29,149	\$11,929	\$54,379	\$124,427	\$11,572
Other Support Services	\$64,453	\$24,387	\$107,303	\$73,797	\$46,049	\$134
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$242,176
Co-Curricular	\$58,208	\$7,418	\$30,176	\$11,044	\$0	\$400
Total Expenditures	\$1,700,198	\$484,628	\$678,087	\$259,839	\$269,010	\$344,370

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.